Exposed Steel Sweeping Metal Facade | Corten Steel

Drawing Inspiration from the Landscape

Principal colors selected for the project are drawn from the surrounding natural environment.

The sweeping metal ribbon screening the south facade reflects the natural color and forms of the
neighboring red rock formations. Constructed from durable and eco-freindly weathered steel, the
screening material comprising the same iron oxide that gives Sedona's red rock its spectacular red color.

Red rock gabion walls surround the garage and will be formed from rock excavated from the site.

Stratified Concrete Interior Painted Surfaces Red Rock Gabion Walls

The use of stratified integral-colored concrete visually connects the structure to Sedona's natural geological history. New sustainable manufacturing
practices and little to no maintenance throughout its service life makes concrete an good choice for the garage structure.
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10.  Solar Array
11. Satellite Police Station

12. Bike Rental

e TTRE A

13. Restrooms

Integral Color Stratified Concrete Cable Railing Architectural Masonry Pedestrian Seating Sweeping Metal Facade EXPOSE_d Steel o Interior Painted Surfaces Red Rock Gabion Walls Garage Signage
Trendstone "Riverside" Sandblasted Concrete Corten Steel Dark Oiled Bronze Finish SW 6086 Sand Dune Brushed Aluminum
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CODE ANALYSIS

GENERAL: FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM (CHAPTER 9)
SY M B : I— I— E G E N D UPTOWN SEDONA PARKING GARAGE THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A FULLY AUTOMATIC FIRE
LOCATION: 430 & 460 Forest Road SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND A FULLY ADDRESSABLE ALARM SYSTEM PER
E 174 FEET | 174 FEET 0 ‘ SEDONA, AZ 86336 SECTION 903.
& ‘
MAXIMUM PATH OF TRAVEL Ex F . CITY OF SEDONA
OWNER: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ONE HOUR WALL PER IBC 1028) 2047111 MEANS OF EGRESS (CHAPTER 10)
ELECTRIC ROOM .
M-3 Mixed Use
GED O GEIES ¢ GEIEED ¢ GEEED © GEEED © GEIED © GEEED © GEEED © GED i NP | HR WALL PER ZONING: APN 401-16-071 & 401-16-100 OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC TABLE 1004.5):
= s IBC TABLE 602
90 FEET : . OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR = 200 GROSS
PROPERTY LINE .~ PROPERTY SITE AREA: 1.24 ACRES
LINE - SEE CIVIL BASEMENT LEVEL (38,195 SF) =191 TOTAL OCCUPANTS
o \ SHEETS GROUND LEVEL FLOOR (38,495 SF =
A Al \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ i BUILDING SIZE: | 117,780 GSF (3 DECK TYPE STRUCTURE APPROXIMATELY 270 PARKING SPACES) UPPER LEVEL (40,183 SF; ) _ ;g? $8$ﬁt 8888%%3
N = - —190FEETl— = — — 3@ —® GRAND TOTAL 585 TOTAL
| APPLICABLE CODES:
ALL AS AMMENDED BY CITY OF SEDONA

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) EXITS REQUIRED = 2 (SECTION 1006)

ROOF LEVEL TIER NORTH 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) EXITS PROVIDED = 2
@ 281; mﬂggﬁpﬁ\%mg ch)BE (('L\'JE,?) REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH = 165 OCCUPANTS X 2' / OCC.
1" = 40 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (EECC) SERR1E£L1J|ZEEA|§ 98523\(/'\/?5%'?041?%?% STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED
PA R Kl N G CO U NTS 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (ADAAG) 2, MIN. = a4, - :
BASEMENT LEVEL TABLE 601, FIRE RESISTANCE OF BUILDING ELEMENTS 1005.3.1 EXIT WIDTH:
97 SPACES STAIRWAYS: 2 PROVIDED @ EACH PARKING LEVEL
88' COMBINED STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED @ BASEMENT > (0.3' x 191 OCC) = 58' REQUIRED
GROUND LEVEL CONSTRUCTION TYPE IIB 88' COMBINED STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED @ GROUND LEVEL > (0.3 x 193 OCC) = 58' REQUIRED
=4 SPACES 88' COMBINED STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED @ UPPER LEVEL > (0.3' x 201 OCC) = 60" REQUIRED
7 ACC. SPACES PRIMARY STRUCTURE = 0HOURS
' BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR - 0HOURS
UPPER LEVEL BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR - 0 HOURS EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AREA OF REFUGE EXCEPTION 2 FOR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
T 97 SPACES NON BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR - 0HOURS SYSTEM (BC 1009.3.3)
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION ~ 0HOURS
TOTAL SPACES: 275 ‘ ROOF CONSTRUCTION = 0 HOURS
240 FEET 246 FEET 77 ‘ | EXIT ACCESS
18 | Rl
OCCUPANGY (IBC CHAPTER 3) TRAVEL DISTANCE, TABLE 1017.2

PARKING NOTES:

S-2 OCCUPANCY, SPRINKLERED = 400' > 174" ACTUAL MAX.

Section 311.3 (IBC) parking garages enclosed

EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SHALL COMPRISE
RECTANGULAR AREAS NOT LESS THAN 11 FEET WIDE BY 18 FEET
LONG WITH A 5-FOOT MINIMUM WIDTH ACCESS AISLE ON ITS

S-2 OCCUPANCY - Section 404.2 -ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES, OPEN OR ENCLOSED.

| HR WALL PER
/

AIGHT SIDE (EXCEPT IN LAYOUTS WHEREIN 2 AGGESSIBLE PARKING g IBC TABLE 602 ¢HCE3E%|SLCE)T,IGU§EEA-Secﬂon 503 - ANY ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF
SPACES SHARE A SINGLE 5-FOOT-WIDE ACCESS AISLE. ‘ :
ol PROPERTY _ MAX. PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
EACH ACCESS AISLE SHALL LEAD DIRECTLY TO AN ACCESSIBLE T 4" LINE - SEE CIVIL SAZS'I\EAQE\INgch:\L/JELAEggKING
ROUTE OF TRAVEL. ey SHEETS GROUND LEVEL PARKING =38,195 SF
, R R oo iae or PUBLIC TOILET FACILITIES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PARKING GARAGES WITHOUT PARKING ATTENDANTS
g - £ @ TOTAL —40.183 SF (BC 2902.9)
| M | 116,873 SF 4 UNISEX RESTROOMS PROVIDED:
| ELECTRIC ROOM 4 TOILETS
IT CLOSET —244 SF 4 URINALS
STORAGE —261 SF 4 SINKS
A RESTROOMS =130 SF
GROUND LEVEL TIER ACCESSIBLE ROUTES TO PUBLIC WAY @ FOREST ROAD NORTH TOTAL %OSEF 4 DRINKING FOUNTAINS PROVIDED ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

2 SERVICE SINKS PROVIDED
1" = 40' ACCESSORY USE TOTAL = 915 SF < (10%) X (116,873 SF) S CE SINKS PRO

NO OCCUPANCY SEPARATION REQUIRED
PER 510.3 CONDITION 5 OFFICE, RESTROOMS & MECH. ROOMS WITH A TOTAL AREA LESS THAN
1,000 SF, BASEMENT LEVEL SHALL BE CONSIDERED A SEPARATE & DISTINCT BUILDING.

BUILDING AREA / HEIGHT (IBC CHAPTER 5)

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROVIDED THROUGHOUT

TABLE 504.3.

= @ ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION W/ SPRINKLERS = 75'

27' MAX ACTUAL HEIGHT < 75' ALLOWED

TABLE 504.4

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES = 4
1 STORY ABOVE GRADE +1 BELOW = 3 ACTUAL < 4 ALLOWED

i

TABLE 506.2, SECTION 506.2.4

ALLOWABLE BASIC AREA, TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION
W/ SPRINKLERS (SM) = 78,000 SF/STORY > 40,183 (LARGEST FLOOR AREA)

| N
|

| 7 L PER 506.3.2:

E PN i — Z L _ 7 T W = (284'x 1) + (284 X 2/3) + (139 x 2/3) + (139 x 1/6)

167 FEET | HR WALL PER , =70

7 / IBC TABLE 602 846

M\ I

’—‘n -‘ : 4@

ELEC. ROOM (1 HR) ’
‘ NORTH

LOWER LEVEL TIER
1" = 40
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3.4 30 -8 27'-0 27'-0 27'-0 27'-0 27'-0 27'-0 27'-0 27'-0 30 -8 34
pEEE i i : BER| I I P 1 P I P P @
53.16(S) = - w\‘ \\‘ 50.17(S)
EXHAUST DUCT — S — 51.67(C)
PROTECTED W/ &
BOLLARDS (2) — | ﬁ
e ° EV PARKING ONLY EV PARKING ONLY EV PARKING ONLY ED
f FIRE BLANKETS EV CHARGERS 1.07% SLOPE @
FOR EV -TYP. 4067
DAYLIGHT WELL / DIRECTION OF DRAIN
MECHANICAL TRAFFIC 50.17(S)
53.16(S) VENTILATION PATHWAY 50.67./(C)
54.66(C) ’
o) = fa o
RAMP RAMP RAMP RAMP ||
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T i I , L . , L , . =i . . L . . L . . LI T WAy T - D
< > e ‘ STOR. / - PARKING COUNTS
room |NV2 5 BASEMENT LEVEL
, ) A N 94 SPACES
47.83(S) ‘
s R i GROUND LEVEL
SN f — ] e — R @ 72 SPACES
FIRE 6" CONC. CURB BETWEEN COLUMNS \ I 7 ACC. SPACES
| (ooa BLANKETS L/ \\J i
: FOREV o DIRECTION OF : UPPER LEVEL
@; - 5 TRAFFIC : 95 SPACES
) © W2 L
w-3 W-4 1.07% SLOPE | ——— EXHAUST FAN TOTAL SPACES: 268
PAINT ] o 5 & DUCTWORK
STRIPE -TYP. & N=" SUMP PIT Sl . PROTECTED W/
— AN i) BOLLARDS (3)
EXHAUST FAN |1 . — 44.63 | A T
& DUCTWORK I I DRAIN
PROTECTED W/ [ MECH _ \
BOLLARDS (3) . d . STOR g ‘
| 001 MV IT / COMM > " | ( ,
o] N [ [ L——7T— L —\ Tl — 1 — 1 Tl — L — | —T)— L — 1 —TlL—1—1L—] I\ WALL | DESCRIPTION
L - , B _ , \ / — — 1= : — = — : — / — = _INORTH F
4783(8) < a4 - s 4 c . ‘ BEE c PN B 4 NN T\ SN - N A P - . R -~ - 4~ = , - ~ I PR NN PN N P — TYPE
@ U @ @—% 44.83) 8" CONCRETE WALL, REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
- 45.33(C)

INSTALL 3/4" FIRE TREATED
PLYWOOD W/ 8 LENGTH
VERTICAL AT NORTH, SOUTH &
WEST WALLS, 4" ABOVE FLOOR

12" CONCRETE WALL, REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS

12x8x16 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS, GROUT CELLS W/ REINFORCING PER
STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.

8x8x16 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS, GROUT CELLS W/ REINFORCING PER

@ LOWER LEVEL TIER PLAN
STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.

1/16" = 1-0"

PLUMBING WALL, 5/8" CEMENT BOARD ON 3-5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C.
PROVIDE WALL TILE FINISH.

CORRUGATED CORTEN PANELS OVER STEEL TUBE FRAME.

WIRE MESH FENCING & GATES OVER STEEL TUBE FRAMING.
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ab00
ab50

27'- 0" 27'- 0" 27'- 0" 30' - 8'

65.00(S)
65.50(C) =
R — —L - O [ ] B A
\ K 62.00(S)
E 8 62.50(C)
5 . \g CABLE GUARD RAIL
PAINTED PARKING STRIPES -TYP.
55 00(S DAYLIGHT WELL / DIRECTION OF H 61.50
ﬁ MECHANICAL TRAFFIC ' DRAIN
50(C) VENTILATION PATHWAY
| 1.07% SLOPE .
\ ‘ N
NG e P . \ CABLE TRAY RAIL y RIREEINYTS S @
RAMP / ! A/ DOWN
: 4 up ( ] [
o ab50
X FIRE
Q BLANKETS i
| FOR EV \{
NG i > = e e e i ol I e il oy 7 1 . \ a C
S0 | 1| vPl \ uP W2
o T ; : UP. [T : i
N _ — L — i — ! — | _ _ D
. j FIRE
" | 58.50(S) BLANKETS
8 59.00'(C) FOR EV RAMP RAMP |4 55.50(8)
DOWN UP 56.00(C)
AN _ ) P2l Lat _
N L EV CHARGER = . E
STRIPIC DIRECTION OF SARKING KIOSK
’ STRIPING -TYP. TRAFFIC
6' CONC. SELF-SERVICE UNISEX JAN/STOR. /~ SELF-SERVICE 1.07% SLOPE 6'x6' CONCRETE
CURB -TYP. PARKING KIOSK BESTROOMS /" PARKING KIOSK CURB - TYP.
7,
| GABION - PAINTED STRIPING
© | WALL —~ I - “TYP.
? | eLecTRicAL |- A~ ” ﬂ”m = — : CABLE GUARD RAIL
SERVICE o 4 g L 4 g h . -8 - I
ENTRANCE — / ] ] C‘ (O@ O@ : CIP CONCRETE WALL
. — _ ™
58.50/(S) N\ 5:% 55.50(S)
— A e ’ | A JZ
FACE OF EA. N[T 1+ - =B e e NI : I [ - ' WL ‘ Vo e - . — F
— N PR
Sog4 |
@ I N =o. o T
) & \\
(1| \\ [l
— .
S LINE OF VISIBILITY
GABION WALL W/ ROCK \\ @ EXIT
FROM GARAGE EXCAVATION N WALL
N DESCRIPTION
GABION WALL W/ ROCK . TYPE
FROM GARAGE EXCAVATION .
. 8' CONCRETE WALL REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
DRINKING FOUNTAIN AN
W/ BOTTLE FILL \
12" CONCRETE WALL, REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
INTERACTIVE VISITOR
KIOSK
NORTH 12x8x16 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS, GROUT CELLS W/ REINFORCING PER
1 GROUND LEVEL TIER PLAN STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.

1/16" = 1-0"

(S) = TOP OF STRUCTURE; (C) = TOP OF CONCRETE CURB
8x8x16 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS, GROUT CELLS W/ REINFORCING PER

STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.

PLUMBING WALL, 5/8" CEMENT BOARD ON 3-5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C.
PROVIDE WALL TILE FINISH.

CORRUGATED CORTEN PANELS OVER STEEL TUBE FRAME.

WIRE MESH FENCING & GATES OVER STEEL TUBE FRAMING.
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| a == = 68.25(S)
ELEV. i 68.75(C)
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INFORMATIONAL WALL
ST R eor o ae | DESCRIPTION
g : 8" CONCRETE WALL, REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
NORTH 12" CONCRETE WALL, REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
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1/16" = 1'-0" @>
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PROVIDE WALL TILE FINISH.
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5 E WIRE MESH FENCING & GATES OVER STEEL TUBE FRAMING.
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PZ21-00003 (DEV) Uptown Parking Garage

CIP INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE WALL W/ IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE,

PROVIDE LAYER EFFECTS W/ RANDOM PLANK FORMLINER
STACK BOND CMU WALL - PAINT

STACK BOND MASONRY - PAINT

PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR CANOPY PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR CANOPY

DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE

CIP INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE SCREEN WALL T R v — - .——=_T

L_gg!é!ﬁ—!% |4 AR A (R S N A S P A __ & | ¢ | @ | I-A—..-".

CORTEN PANELS ON TUBE-STEEL FRAME ———
il ENTRY

CIP INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE COLUMN

VEHICLE CONTROL POINT

VEHICLE CONTROL POINT
GABION WALL USING SITE - EXCAVATED STONE

DRINKING FOUNTAIN W/ BOTTLE FILL
INTERACTIVE VISITOR KIOSK

METAL / PRECAST CONCRETE ENTRY STAIR

1 SOUTH - BUILDING ELEVATION

CIP INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE SCREEN WALL
CORTEN PANELS ON TUBE-STEEL FRAME

VEHICLE CONTROL POINT

GABION WALL USING SITE - EXCAVATED STONE

116" = 1'-0"

GABION WALL: SITE - EXCAVATED STONE STACK BOND MASONRY

WALLS - PAINTED

12' TALL AREA LIGHT

CIP INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE SCREEN WALL
W/ NATURAL LAYERED EFFECT

SES

CIP COLOR CONCRETE WALL

GABION WALL USING SITE - EXCAVATED STONE

WEST - BUILDING ELEVATION

2

116" = 1'-0"
12' TALL AREA LIGHT
GABION WALL USING
SITE - EXCAVATED STONE
C.1.P. CONCRETE WALL
STACKED BOND MASONRY
v WALLS - PAINTED
GABION WALL USING SITE - EXCAVATED STONE GABION WALL USING SITE - EXCAVATED STONE
3 NORTH - BUILDING ELEVATION

1/16" = 1-0"

CIP INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE SCREEN WALL
W/ NATURAL LAYERED EFFECT C.I.P. CONCRETE WALL

@ EAST - BUILDING ELEVATION
116" = 1'-0"
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WALL SECTION
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10 - 8"

_______

10

KEYNOTES

24" WIDE GABION WALL

ELEVATED CONCRETE SLAB & BEAMS - SEE STRUCTURAL
SHEETS

CONCRETE COLUMN - SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE - SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS
CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS

CABLE GUARD RAIL

CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB, MIN 3-1/2" THICK, SLOPE TO
DRAIN

8 SOLAR CANOPY & SUPPORT

9 BRONZE INFORMATIONAL PLACARD

10 |5" TALL CONCRETE CURB

11 |[12" THICK X 3' WIDE CONCRETE FOOTING
12 12" THICK CONCRETE WALL

13 |8" THICK CONCRETE WALL
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